

Jaimata di Construction

*Mohaa Chat to P. P. P. P. P.*

**Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

**DIVISION**

**4/aud.**

**SUB-DIVISION**

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

**MB No- 1140**

1st on A/C Bill

1

Name of Work--  
 Situation of Work--  
 Agency by which work is executed--  
 Date of Measurement--  
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

| Particulars                                                                                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| Name of Work: Construction of road from Moharephat to Piparpauri (Piparpandi) (Under N.H. G.S. 103) |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agency: Jai Mata Ji Construction PH Road Professor Colony                                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement No - 33 S.B.D/2021-22                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Agreement value.                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of start - 07.01.2022                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Date of Completion - 08.01.2022                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (1) Providing and fixing workup Bench mark do                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1 X 5.0 No — 5.0000                                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (2) Clearing and grubbing good land. do do                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 X 10 X 30.0 X 3.50 = 2100.00m                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 X 10 X 30.0 X 3.50 = 2100.00m                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 X 10 X 30.0 X 3.50 = 2100.00m                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 X 20 X 30.0 X 3.50 = 4200.00m                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2 X 20 X 30.0 X 3.50 = 4200.00m                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation C.O = 14700.00

# Abstract of cost

9

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                                                                            | Details of actual measurement |          |    |                | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------|----|----------------|------------------|
|                                                                                                                        | No.                           | L.       | B. | D.             |                  |
| (1) Bunding and<br>fixing blocking<br>Bench mark etc<br>5000 sq yds at MRP 01/1                                        |                               |          |    |                |                  |
|                                                                                                                        | @                             | 4429.60  |    | NO             | 2214800          |
| (2) Clearing and<br>grubbing road<br>and do do<br>3:612 Hec 8 ty n De MRP 2/2                                          |                               |          |    |                |                  |
|                                                                                                                        | @                             | 57007.10 |    | Hec            | 20591000         |
| (3) Construction of<br>embankment<br><br>Lead up to 100m<br>7590.00 m <sup>3</sup> @ 1/3 MRP 5/3                       |                               |          |    |                |                  |
|                                                                                                                        | @                             | 187.61   |    | m <sup>3</sup> | 14239600         |
| (4) Const of subgrade<br>and earthen shoulder<br>10836.00 m <sup>3</sup> @ 1/4 MRP 6/4                                 |                               |          |    |                |                  |
|                                                                                                                        | @                             | 246.23   |    | m <sup>3</sup> | 26681480         |
| (5) Construction of<br>granular sub base<br>by well graded<br>material for 200<br>286.00 m <sup>3</sup> @ 1/3 MRP 8/13 |                               |          |    |                |                  |
|                                                                                                                        | @                             | 3095.79  |    | m <sup>3</sup> | 15045540         |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                                                                   | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                                                                               | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (6) Paving and<br>fining typical<br>MMSy in formwork<br>sign board - do<br>20 sq mty mde msp - 8/12<br>@ 9708.11/m <sup>2</sup> No 2 19416=00 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (7) E/w excavation<br>for structure - do<br>148.85 m <sup>2</sup> sq mde msp - 6/6<br>@ 321.45/m <sup>2</sup> ₹ 47848=00                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (8) Paving m.s. pcc<br>(1:2:5:5) as levelled<br>course - do<br>14.80 m <sup>2</sup> sq mde msp - 7/7<br>@ 5849.09/m <sup>2</sup> ₹ 86566=00   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (9) Brick masonry<br>work in CM (1:4:13)<br>Head wall - do<br>153.0 m <sup>2</sup> sq mde msp - 7/8<br>@ 6594.82/m <sup>2</sup> ₹ 1009007=    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (10) Plaster with cement<br>mortar (1:4) on brick<br>work - do<br>133.68 m <sup>2</sup> sq mde msp - 7/10<br>@ 197.14/m <sup>2</sup> ₹ 26354= |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (11) Paving m.s. pcc<br>Paving - do A                                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars           | Details of actual measurement |                      |    |       | Contents of area      |
|-----------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|----|-------|-----------------------|
|                       | No.                           | L.                   | B. | D.    |                       |
| 28.44m                | Qty                           | nd                   |    | cm BP | 8/11                  |
|                       | @                             | 53.28/m <sup>2</sup> |    |       | ₹ 1515=00             |
| (12)                  | Rounded off and lay off       |                      |    |       |                       |
|                       | NPS Rcc Pipe do               |                      |    |       |                       |
| 37.50m                | Qty                           | nd                   |    | cm P- | 7/9                   |
|                       | @                             | 8193.81/m            |    |       | ₹ 307268=             |
|                       | Total                         |                      |    |       | ₹ 7322694=0           |
| Add Gst @ 12%         |                               |                      |    | ₹     | 878723=00             |
| Add L-c @ 1%          |                               |                      |    | ₹     | 73227=00              |
|                       | Net                           |                      |    |       | ₹ 8274644=00          |
| <del>C.D.P.</del>     |                               |                      |    |       | <del>22/8/22</del>    |
| <del>22/8/22</del>    |                               |                      |    |       | <del>J.C. Alaud</del> |
| <del>22/08/2022</del> |                               |                      |    |       | <del>AE. Hauli</del>  |